Si9160DB
 Vis
FaxBack 408-970-5600, request 70727
hay Siliconix
Si9160DB
Si9160 Demonstration Board
FEATURES

Specification
2.7 to VOUT - 0.1 V (7 V max)
5 VOUT at 1A (can be pulsed to a higher current such as GSM PA 5 V at approx. 1.6 A at 1/7 duty cycle)
f = 1 MHz (can be set up to 1.8 MHz with RC change)
14-Jul-97 FaxBack 408-970-5600, request 70727
4 www.siliconix.com
Si9160DB
 Vishay Siliconix
BILL OF MATERIAL FOR Si9160 SYNCHRONOUS BOOST CONVERTER
Part Used
Reference
Designators Part Type
Description/
Part Number Part Number Manufacturer
1 1 C1 330 nF Capacitor, 330 nF 08053G334ZAT2 AVX
2 5 C2-C5, C10 100 nF Capacitor, 100 nF VJ0805Y104KXXAT Vishay Vitramon
3 1 C6 22 pF Capacitor, 22 pF VJ0603A220KXAAT Vishay Vitramon
4 1 C7 56 pF Capacitor, 56 pF VJ0603A560KXAAT Vishay Vitramon
5 1 C8 5.6 nF Capacitor, 5.6 nF VJ0603Y562KXXAT Vishay Vitramon
6 1 C9 100 nF Capacitor, 100 nF VJ0805Y104KXXAT Vishay Vitramon
7 2 D1, D2 LS4148 Diode, LS4148 LS4148 Vishay Vitramon
8 1 IC1 TSSOP-16 Sync Boost Si9160 Vishay Siliconix
9 1 L1 SMDL Inductor, 4.7 µH D03316P-472 Coilcraft
10 1 LF1 TSSOP-8 High-Frequency MOSFET Si6801 Vishay Siliconix
11 4 MLC1-MLC4 10 µF, 16 V Capacitor 1210YG106ZAT AVX
12 1 R1 10 kΩ Resistor, 10 kΩ CRCW0603103JRT1 Vishay Dale
13 1 R10 3.6 kΩ Resistor, 3.6 kΩ CRCW0603362JRT1 Vishay Dale
14 1 R11 1.5 kΩ Resistor, 1.5 kΩ CRCW0603152JRT1 Vishay Dale
15 1 R2 270 Ω Resistor, 270 Ω CRCW0603271JRT1 Vishay Dale
16 1 R3 2.2 kΩ Resistor, 2.2 kΩ CRCW0603222JRT1 Vishay Dale
17 1 R4 2.2 kΩ Resistor, 2.2 kΩ CRCW0603222JRT1 Vishay Dale
18 1 R5 100 kΩ Resistor, 100 kΩ CRCW0603104JRT1 Vishay Dale
19 1 R6 12 kΩ Resistor, 12 kΩ CRCW0603123JRT1 Vishay Dale
20 1 R9 100 Ω Resistor, 100 Ω CRCW0603101JRT1 Vishay Dale
21 1 T1 5 Pin 5-Pin Header SIP5 Multi-Source
22 1 T2 4 Pin 4-Pin Header SIP4 Multi-Source
FaxBack 408-970-5600, request 70727 14-Jul-97
www.siliconix.com 5